RECORDATI

11-04-2002



RTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) TRADI stent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102267813 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Christiania Bank OG Kreditkasse ASA Nordea Bank Norge ASA Name: Internal Address: Olav Tryggvasons Gate 39/41 Individual(s) Association Street Address: Trondheim 7005, NORWAY General Partnership Limited Partnership _____State:___Zip:____ Corporation-State Other Norwegian banking corporation Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ____ Assignment Merger Corporation-State__ Security Agreement Change of Name Other Norwegian banking corporation Other Execution Date: December 3, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,584,925; 1,584,926; A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,974,491 ✓ Yes Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Gloria A. Pinza, Esq. Internal Address: Pierce Atwood 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$265.00 chern **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address:_ One Monument Square 8. Deposit account number: 500282 Citv: Portland State: ME Zip:04101-1110 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Mc4SSa A. Weiland Name of Person Signing

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Name of Conveying Party: Christiania Bank OG Kreditkasse ASA

Name and address of Receiving Party: Nordea Bank Norge ASA

Olav Tryggvasons Gate 39/41

Trondheim, NORWAY

4.B. Trademark Registration Nos. (continued): 2,134,149

2,162,122

2,163,736

2,165,902

2,207,350

2,314,753

2,357,203

{W0065712.1}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002571 FRAME: 0006

Trademark Registration Nos.: 1,584,925 2,357,203 1,584,926 2,314,753 2,134,149 2,395,650

2,165,902 1,974,491 2,162,122 2,163,736

2,207,350

Designation of Domestic Representative

Assignee, by the undersigned, hereby designates the law firm of Mundt MacGregor L.L.P., whose address is 999 Third Avenue, Suite 4200, Seattle, Washington 98104-4082, telephone number (206) 624-5950, which has associated with it Matthew L. Fick and Melissa A. Weiland, both attorneys admitted to practice in the State of Washington, Applicant's Domestic Representative in the United States upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the assignment of the above-identified marks may be served, pursuant to Section 1(e) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1051(e), and C.F.R. § 2.24.

Dated: October 16, 2002

Respectfully submitted,

NORDEA BANK NORGE ASA

Name: Jan Just Madsen

Title: Legal counsel, power of procuration

TRADEMARK REEL: 002571 FRAME: 0007

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

IS NO LONGER REQUIRED

EFFECTIVE

MAY 1, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002571 FRAME: 0008

RECORDED: 10/18/2002